OFFICIAL SHIPPING RATES





FIGO 2025 5-9. October 2025 CTICC Convention Centre Cape Town, SOUTH AFRICA

Presented by:

Fairexx Logistics for Exhibitions GmbH Marienstrasse 28 12207 Berlin Germany

TARIFF

1.1 SEAFREIGHT - INWARD HANDLING (LCL)

From Cape Town port including delivery to exhibition stand (one time positioning)

Basic Handling Charge	USD 205.00 per Cubic Meter (CBM) or 1,000 kgs whichever is greater
Minimum Handling	3 CBM per exhibitor
Split Fee (Should there be more than 1 exhibitor in a consignment)	USD 140.00 per exhibitor
Import Cargo Dues Order	USD 35.00 per CBM – Minimum 2 CBM per exhibitor
Customs Clearance/ ATA Carnet Processing Fee per clearance Permanent or Temporary	USD 165.00 per invoice/ ATA Carnet
Customs Examination Fee	USD 130.00 per hour 2 hours
Temporary Import Bond Fee	At 3.5 of the CIF Value USD 200.00 per consignment
Empty Case Storage	USD 75 Per CBM per Exhibitor – Minimum 2.00 CBM per Exhibitor
Agency Fee	At 10% of total disbursements USD 140.00 per consignment per exhibitor
De-grouping Charges (Charges billed to us by local co-loader for local landside charges. We would suggest you prepay these charges or get a written quotation from the co-loader at origin prior to departure)	At Cost + 15% outlay fee
VAT	15%

1.2 SEAFREIGHT - INWARD HANDLING (FCL)

From Cape Town Port including delivery to exhibition stand (one time positioning)

Basic Handling Charge		USD 180.00 per Cubic Meter (CBM) or 1,000 kgs whichever is greater
	20' DC	20 CBM per 20'DC
Minimum Handling charge	40' DC	40 CBM per 40'DC
	40′ HC	45 CBM per 40' High Cube container
Split Fee (Should there be more than 1 exhibitor in a consignment)		USD 140.00 per exhibitor
Import Cargo Dues Order		USD 350.00 per TEU
Empty Container Turn-in Fee	20' DC	USD 350.00 per 20ft CP container
	40' DC	USD 700.00 per 40ft HC/ GP container
Customs Clearance/ ATA Processing Fee per clearance P or Temporary	Carnet ermanent	USD 165.00 per invoice/ ATA Carnet
Customs Examination Fee		USD 130.00 per hour 2 hours
Temporary Import Bond Fee		At 3.5 % of the CIF Value USD 200.00 per consignment

Empty Case Storage	USD 75.00 Per CBM per Exhibitor – Minimum 2.00 CBM per Exhibitor
Agency Fee	At 10% of total disbursements USD 110.00 per consignment per exhibitor
Depot Charges (For unloading/ reloading, lift on/ lift off, cross haul. All charges as received from the local shipping line to be billed at cost)	At Cost + 15% outlay fee
VAT	15%

1.3 SEAFREIGHT – OUTWARD HANDLING (LCL) From Stand at show to Cape Town port

Basic Handling Charge	USD 205.00 per Cubic Meter (CBM) or 1,000 kgs whichever is greater	
Minimum Handling	3 CBM per exhibitor	
Export Cargo Dues Order	USD 30.00 per CBM – Minimum 2 CBM per Exhibitor	
FOB Charge from stand to Cape Town Port	USD 85.00 CBM or 1000 kg whichever the greater – Minimum 1 CBM	
Temporary Import Bond Fee Cancellation Fee	USD 105.00 per invoice	
Customs Clearance/ ATA Carnet Processing Fee	USD 165.00 per invoice/ ATA Carnet	
Customs Examination Fee	USD 140.00 per hour 2 hours	
SOLAS Fee	USD 55.00 per Bill of Lading	
Agency Fee	At 10% of total disbursements USD 110.00 per consignment per exhibitor	
On Re export, if 2 or more shipments are shipped together. (If applicable)	USD 150.00 per shipment will apply.	

1.4 SEAFREIGHT - OUTWARD HANDLING (FCL)

From Stand at show to Cape Town port

Basic Handling Charge		USD 180.00 per Cubic Meter (CBM) or 1,000 kgs whichever is greater
	20' DC	20 CBM per 20'DC
Minimum Handling Charge	40' DC	40 CBM per 40'DC
Transmig charge	40' HC	45 CBM per 40' High Cube container
Export Cargo Dues Order		USD 200.00 per TEU
Empty Container Collection	20' DC	USD 250.00 per 20ft GP container
Fee	40' DC/HC	USD 370.00 per 40ft HC/ GP container
Bill of Lading Fee		USD 50.00 per Bill of Lading USD 25.00 per House Bill of Lading, if required
Temporary Import Bond Fee Cancellation Fee		USD 105.00 per invoice

Customs Clearance/ ATA Carnet Processing Fee	USD 165.00 per invoice/ ATA Carnet
Customs Examination Fee	USD 140.00 per hour 2 hours
SOLAS Fee	USD 55.00 per Bill of Lading
Agency Fee	At 10% of total disbursements USD 110.00 per consignment per exhibitor
On Re export, if 2 or more shipments are shipped together. (If applicable)	USD 150.00 per shipment will apply.

NOTES:

- Inward handling charges include import documentation and import customs clearance, transportation, offloading, delivery to booth & storage of empty cases.
- Outward handling charges include return of empty cases, collection from exhibition stand, loading onto
 Truck,
 transportation to port, export customs clearance & port Fees.
- Above charges exclude port storage, demurrage, packing repacking, dismantling of display panels or machinery of any kind. If these special services are required, it will be subject to a mutual agreement with the exhibitor and additional charges will be levied.
- For return shipments booked on Freight Collect basis, a co-ordination fee is applicable and should be agreed with us in advance preferably during the sales process.
- Document courier fee will be charged at USD 110.00 per courier pouch.
- If the venue management does not provide the empty storage facility at the exhibition marshalling yard, then an empty handling charges via our Warehouse Facility USD 25.00 per CBM Minimum 2 CBM will be applicable.
- The warehouse storage is free up to 5days from the close date of the exhibition. If the shipment is not re-exported or released within the free time, the storage charges will be applicable.
- Customs Duty and VAT will be applicable for shipments which are not re-exported within the allowed re export period.

2.1 AIRFREIGHT - INWARD HANDLING

From Cape Town International Airport including delivery to exhibition stand (one time positioning)

Basic Handling Charge	USD 1.65 per Kg on chargeable weight – Minimum 200 kgs per consignment
Split Fee (Should there be more than 1 exhibitor in a consignment)	USD 100.00 per exhibitor
Airline Handling Charge	USD 0.40 per Kg on chargeable weight – Minimum USD 75.00 per shipment
Customs Clearance/ ATA Carnet Processing Fee per clearance Permanent or Temporary	USD 165.00 per invoice/ ATA Carnet
Customs Examination Fee	USD 140.00 per hour 2 hours
Temporary Import Bond Fee	At 3% of the CIF Value USD 200.00 per consignment
Empty Case Storage	USD 75 Per CBM per Exhibitor – Minimum 2.00 CBM per Exhibitor
Agency Fee	At 10% of total disbursements USD 110.00 per consignment per exhibitor
VAT	15%

2.2 AIRFREIGHT - OUTWARD HANDLING

From Stand at show to Cape Town International Airport

Basic Handling Charge	USD 1.65 per Kg on chargeable weight – Minimum 200 kgs per consignment
Customs Clearance/ ATA Carnet Processing Fee	USD 165.00 per invoice/ ATA Carnet
Customs Examination Fee	USD 140.00 per hour 2 hours
Temporary Import Bond Fee Cancellation Fee	USD 105.00 per invoice
Agency Fee	At 10% of total disbursements USD 110.00 per consignment per exhibitor
On Re export, if 2 or more shipments are shipped together. (If applicable)	USD 150.00 per shipment will apply.

NOTES:

- Inward handling charges includes import customs clearance, transportation to site, off Loading at Site, delivery to booth, removal & storage of empty cases.
- Outward handling charge includes return of empty cases, collection from stand, loading onto truck at site, transportation to airport, export customs clearance & airport handling charges.

- Above service excludes unpacking, stand dressing, assembly of display panels or machinery or decoration of any kind for inbound & vice versa for outbound. If these special services are required, it will be subject to a mutual agreement with the exhibitor and additional charges will be levied.
- The above charges exclude airport handling, airport storage and any other additional charges which are not listed above will be charged at actual plus 10% outlay fee.
- If the venue management does not provide the empty storage facility at the exhibition marshalling yard, then an empty handling charges via our Warehouse Facility USD 25.00 per CBM Minimum 2 CBM will be applicable.
- For return shipments booked on Freight Collect basis, a co-ordination fee is applicable and should be agreed with us in advance preferably during the sales process. The charge is USD 250.00 per shipment.
- Air Waybill exchange fee @ USD 100.00 per issue is applicable if consignee on consolidated MAWB is any other, than as
 per our Consigning Instructions, and/or delivery order needs to be collected from any agent/forwarder for import
 shipments.
- Document courier fee will be charged at USD 110.00 per courier pouch.
- A complete return instruction needs to be provided by the agent or exhibitor to DSV prior to the show closing so that direct handover to Airline / Shipping line can be arranged. Failure to provide the Return Instructions within the time frame will result in transfer of consignment to DSV warehouse and any such movements will be subject to additional handling and transport charges.
- Shipments over and above 8 CBM or 1000kgs will be quoted and billed on a case-to-case basis.
- The warehouse storage is free up to 5days from the close date of the exhibition. If the shipment is not re-exported or released within the free time, the storage charges will be applicable.
- Customs Duty and VAT will be applicable for shipments which are not re-exported within the allowed re export period.

3. ONSITE RELEASE FOR SOLD / CONSUMED SHIPMENTS

Outbound onsite Handling up to buyer's truck:	USD 85.00 per CBM - Minimum 3.00 CBM
Customs Duty & VAT	Customs duty and VAT will be billed to the exhibitor + 10% Disbursement Charge
VAT	15%

4. HOLD / STORAGE VIA WAREHOUSE

Outbound onsite Handling and transfer to Warehouse	USD 85.00 per CBM - Minimum 3.00 CBM
Facility	
Storage	USD 35.00 per CBM per Month, Minimum USD 150.00
	per Month + 10% Disbursement Charge
VAT	15%

5. Application for import Licenses

All applications for import licenses shall be subject to the following fee:

Application fee	USD 100.00 / application / exhibitor
-----------------	--------------------------------------

6. Port Health Examination

Some imports may require permission from the Department of Agriculture, Health or Environmental Affairs. Should any foodstuff, beverages, herbal medicines or plant matter be contained in the shipment, and it is stopped by either Port Health or Plant Inspector for examination, the following examination fee will be applicable: -

Examination fee USD 100.00 / examination / exhibitor

7. LATE ARRIVAL SURCHARGE

The following surcharges will apply for consignments arriving after the advised Timeframes / deadlines.

SEA FREIGHT AND AIR FREIGHT

Late arrival surcharges (based on the basic handling rate) will be applied as follows: Any shipment arriving after the deadline dates as indicated above will incur a 50% Late Arrival Surcharge

(**We will not guarantee delivery before the opening of the Exhibition or during the show)

IMPORTANT

All business transacted is only in accordance with Fairexx's / our sub-contractors' Standard Trading Conditions, copy is available upon request.

Use of Fairexx Logistics – partly or full – and any requirement for additional services at any time before / during or after the exhibition should be expressed in writing only.

For additional information or clarification, please contact us at:

Fairexx Logistics for Exhibitions GmbH Marienstrasse 28 12207 Berlin Germany

Contact Persons:

Operations

Marco Junghans Fon 0049 30 44034711

E-mail: marco.junghans@fairexx.de